102
KD® DISC Couplings
KOP-FLEX KD Series of flexible shaft
couplings provide reliable transmission of
mechanical power from driving to driven
machine where a low-maintenance, non-
lubricated coupling is required.
KD® disc couplings are specifically

number in the part number.
Complete Couplings
How to Order Components
103  KD  1  SHUB
size
model
component
series
103  KD  MTDP
size
component
model
How to Order Disc Packs and Fastener Sets
gnilpuoC
eziS
gnilpuoCetelpmoC
sbuH.dtS2htiw
gnilpuoCetelpmoC
buHgnoL1dnabuH.dtS1htiw
gnilpuoCetelpmoC
sbuHgnoL2htiw
eroBhguoR eroBhsiniF À eroBhguoR eroBhsiniF À eroBhguoR eroBhsiniF À
301 SS1DK301 BFSS1DK301 LS1DK301 BFLS1DK301 LL1DK301 BFLL1DK301
351 SS1DK351 BFSS1DK351 LS1DK351 BFLS1DK351 LL1DK351 BFLL1DK351
302 SS1DK302 BFSS1DK302 LS1DK302 BFLS1DK302 LL1DK302 BFLL1DK302
352 SS1DK352 BFSS1DK352 LS1DK352 BFLS1DK352 LL1DK352 BFLL1DK352
303 SS1DK303 BFSS1DK303 LS1DK303 BFLS1DK303 LL1DK303 BFLL1DK303
353 SS1DK353 BFSS1DK353 LS1DK353 BFLS1DK353 LL1DK353 BFLL1DK353
304 SS1DK304 BFSS1DK304 LS1DK304 BFLS1DK304 LL1DK304 BFLL1DK304
354 SS1DK354 BFSS1DK354 LS1DK354 BFLS1DK354 LL1DK354 BFLL1DK354
noitpircseD rebmuNtraP
buHdradnatS BUHS
buHgnoL BUHL
ylbmessAretneC* AC
ylbmessAkcaPcsiDTM** PDTM
teSrenetsaFkcaPcsiDTM** SFTM
teSrenetsaFegnalF** TMSFF
109
Dimensional Data
KD® Disc Couplings
KD1 Close Coupled
Selection Data
LONG HUBSSTANDARD HUBS
ONE HUB REVERSED TWO HUBS REVERSED
� Data based on maximum bores.
USE A
KD10
eziS
.xaM
eroB
)mm(
gnitaRgnilpuoC
)MPR/Wk(
gnitaReuqroT mumixaM
deepS
toN
decnalaB
)MPR(
mumixaM
deepS
decnalaB
)MPR(
latoT �
thgieW
)sgk(
latoT �
2RW
)2mgk(
laixA
yticapaC
)mm(
suounitnoC
)mNk(
kaeP
)mNk(
301 14 30. 13. 16. 0045 0079 76.3 500. 5.1±
351 75 90. 98. 87.1 0054 0057 89.8 520. 9.1±
302 07 71. 26.1 52.3 0014 0076 5.41 450. 3.2±
352 38 81. 76.2 33.5 0063 0065 4.32 221. 7.2±
303 99 54. 72.4 45.8 0023 0015 1.53 152. 2.3±
353 111 57. 21.7 2.41 0092 0044 5.85 865. 8.3±
304 721 2.1 0.11 0.22 0062 0004 7.58 90.1 4.4±
354 041 5.1 6.41 2.92 0042 0083 101 15.1 1.5±

� All finish bores and keyways per AGMA 9002-A86
commercial standard tolerances.
How to Order Components
* Center Assembly includes (2) disc packs, (2) disc
pack fastener sets.
** For Disc Packs and Fastener Sets, do not include
“Series” number in the part number.
103  KD  HSDP
size
component
model
How to Order Disc
Packs & Fastener
Sets
103  KD 10  SHUB
size
model
component
series
gnilpuoC
eziS
gnilpuoCetelpmoC
sbuH.dtS2htiw
eroBhguoR eroBhsiniF �
301 SS01DK301 BFSS01DK301
351 SS01DK351 BFSS01DK351
402 SS01DK402 BFSS01DK402
452 SS01DK452 BFSS01DK452
403 SS01DK403 BFSS01DK403
453 SS01DK453 BFSS01DK453
404 SS01DK404 BFSS01DK404
454 SS01DK454 BFSS01DK454
405 SS01DK405 BFSS01DK405
455 SS01DK455 BFSS01DK455
406 SS01DK406 BFSS01DK406
507 SS01DK507 BFSS01DK507
508 SS01DK508 BFSS01DK508
509 SS01DK509 BFSS01DK509
noitpircseD rebmuNtraP
buHdradnatS BUHS
ylbmessAretneC* AC
ylbmessAkcaPcsiDSH** PDSH
teSrenetsaFkcaPcsiDSH** SFSH
teSrenetsaFegnalF** TMSFF
111
Dimensional Data
�  Data based on maximum bores.
KD® Disc Couplings
KD10 Close Coupled
Selection Data
ONE HUB REVERSED
eziS
.xaM
eroB
)mm(
gnilpuoC
gnitaR
)MPR/Wk(
gnitaReuqroT deepS.xaM
toN
decnalaB
)MPR(
mumixaM
deepS
decnalaB
)MPR(
latoT �
thgieW
)sgk(
latoT �
2RW
)2mgk(
laixA
yticapaC
)mm(
suounitnoC
)mNk(
kaeP
)mNk(
301 83 50. 54. 09. 0045 0079 31.3 500. 0.2±
351 45 61. 45.1 70.3 0054 0057 49.7 120. 6.2±
402 76 34. 70.4 41.8 0014 0076 3.21 340. 8.2±

À All finish bores and keyways per AGMA 9002-A86
commercial standard tolerances.
How to Order Components
* For Disc Packs and Fastener Sets, do not include
“Series” number in the part number.
How to Order Disc
Packs & Fastener Sets
103  KD 11  SHUB
size
model
component
series
103  KD  HTDP
size
component
model
gnilpuoC
eziS
gnilpuoCetelpmoC
sbuH.dtS2htiw
eroBhguoR eroBhsiniF �
301 SS11DK301 BFSS11DK301
351 SS11DK351 BFSS11DK351
402 SS11DK402 BFSS11DK402
452 SS11DK452 BFSS11DK452
403 SS11DK403 BFSS11DK403
453 SS11DK453 BFSS11DK453
404 SS11DK404 BFSS11DK404
454 SS11DK454 BFSS11DK454
405 SS11DK405 BFSS11DK405
455 SS11DK455 BFSS11DK455
406 SS11DK406 BFSS11DK406
507 SS11DK507 BFSS11DK507
508 SS11DK508 BFSS11DK508
509 SS11DK509 BFSS11DK509
noitpircseD rebmuNtraP
buHdradnatS BUHS
ylbmessAkcaPcsiDTH** PDTH
teSrenetsaFkcaPcsiDTH** SFTH
teSrenetsaFegnalFretneC** SFFC
113
Dimensional Data
¬ Data based on maximum bores.
 See Balance Specifications page 107.
KD® Disc Couplings
KD11 Close Coupled
Selection Data
ONE HUB REVERSED
TWO HUBS REVERSED
eziS
.xaM
eroB
)mm(
gnilpuoC
gnitaR
)MPR/Wk(
gnitaReuqroT mumixaM �
deepS
)MPR(
latoT �
thgieW
)sgk(
latoT �
2RW
)2mgk(
laixA
yticapaC
)mm(
suounitnoC
)mNk(
kaeP
)mNk(
301 83 50. 54. 09. 00241 80.4 800. 0.2±
351 45 61. 45.1 70.3 00521 44.8 620. 6.3±
402 76 34. 70.4 31.8 00111 2.31 550. 8.2±
452 38 26. 88.5 8.11 0099 9.91 711. 6.3±

••••• Standard Shaft Separations for Industrial Pumps
••••• Drop-Out, Unitized Disc Packs
How to Order Components
* For non-standard shaft separations, spacers can be manufactured to order.
* For Disc Packs and Fastener Sets, do not include
“Series” number in the part number.
How to Order Disc Packs and Fastener Sets
103  KD   21  SHUB
model
series
component
size
103  KD  HTDP
size
component
model
gnilpuoC
eziS
neewteB
tfahS
*sdnE
gnilpuoCetelpmoC
sbuH.dtS2htiw
gnilpuoCetelpmoC
buHgnoL1dnabuH.dtS1htiw
eroBhguoR eroBhsiniF eroBhguoR eroBhsiniF
301 98 053SS12DK301 BF053SS12DK301 053SL12DK301 BF053SL12DK301
721 005SS12DK301 BF005SS12DK301 005SL12DK301 BF005SL12DK301
351 721 005SS12DK351 BF005SS12DK351 005SL12DK351 BF005SL12DK351
402 721 005SS12DK402 BF005SS12DK402 005SL12DK402 BF005SL12DK402
871 007SS12DK402 BF007SS12DK402 007SL12DK402 BF007SL12DK402
922 009SS12DK402 BF009SS12DK402 009SL12DK402 BF009SL12DK402
452 0001SS12DK402 BF0001SS12DK402 0001SL12DK402 BF0001SL12DK402
503 0021SS12DK402 BF0021SS12DK402 0021SL12DK402 BF0021SL12DK402
452 721 005SS12DK452 BF005SS12DK452 005SL12DK452 BF005SL12DK452
871 007SS12DK452 BF007SS12DK452 007SL12DK452 BF007SL12DK452
922 009SS12DK452 BF009SS12DK452 009SL12DK452 BF009SL12DK452
653 0041SS12DK452 BF0041SS12DK452 0041SL12DK452 BF0041SL12DK452
403 871 007SS12DK403 BF007SS12DK403 007SL12DK403 BF007SL12DK403
922 009SS12DK403 BF009SS12DK403 009SL12DK403 BF009SL12DK403
653 0041SS12DK403 BF0041SS12DK403 0041SL12DK403 BF0041SL12DK403
453 871 007SS12DK453 BF007SS12DK453 007SL12DK453 BF007SL12DK453
922 009SS12DK453 BF009SS12DK453 009SL12DK453 BF009SL12DK453
653 0041SS12DK453 BF0041SS12DK453 0041SL12DK453 BF0041SL12DK453
404 302 008SS12DK404 BF008SS12DK404 008SL12DK404 BF008SL12DK404
653 0041SS12DK404 BF0041SS12DK404 0041SL12DK404 BF0041SL12DK404
454 302 008SS12DK454 BF008SS12DK454 008SL12DK454 BF008SL12DK454
noitpircseD rebmuNtraP
buHdradnatS BUHS
buHgnoL BUHL
ylbmessAkcaPcsiDTH* PDTH
teSrenetsaFkcaPcsiDTH* SFTH
119
KD® Disc Couplings
KD21 Spacer Coupling
Selection Data
Dimensional Data

••••• High Power, Unitized Disc Packs
Component Parts
How to Order Hubs
* Flex Halves are designated by disc/spacer size,
and include (1) disc pack and (1) disc pack
fastener set.
** For Disc Packs Components, do not include
“Series” number in the part number.
How to Order Flex Halves
Note: KD10 Hubs are used on KD22 Couplings.
103  KD   10  SHUB
model
series
component
size
103/1.0  KD   42  FH
model
series
component
disc/spacer size
Note: KD42 Flex Halves are used on KD22
Couplings.
See Spacer Flange Data for sizes.
How to Order Disc Pack Components
103  KD  HTDP
size
component
model
noitpircseD rebmuNtraP
buHdradnatS BUHS
flaHxelF* HF
ylbmessAkcaPcsiDTH* PDTH
teSrenetsaFkcaPcsiDSH* SFSH
gnilpuoC
eziS
renetsaFrecapS recapS
egnalF
eziS.oNtraP .tW
301 SFBE1 1 0.1
351 SFBE2/11 1 5.1
402 SFBE2 1 0.2
452 SFBE2/12 2 5.2
403 SFBE3 3 0.3
453 SFBE2/13 5 5.3
404 SFBE4 5 0.4
454 SFBE2/14 5 5.4
405 SFBE5 7 0.5
455 SFBE2/15 9 5.5
406 SFBE6 41 0.6
507 SFBE7 41 0.7
508 SFBE8 82 0.8
509 SFBE9 43 0.9
121
Dimensional Data
KD® Disc Couplings
KD22 Spacer Coupling
Selection Data
eziS
mumixaM
seroB
)mm(
.xaM
gnitaRgnilpuoC
)MPR001/wk(
gnitaReuqroT mumixaM
deepS
)MPR(
laixA
yticapaC
)mm(
suounitnoC
)mN(
kaeP
)mN(
301 83 50. 54. 09. 00071 0.2±
351 45 61. 45.1 70.3 00531 6.3±
402 76 34. 70.4 41.8 00021 8.2±
452 38 26. 88.5 8.11 00601 6.3±
403 59 1.1 1.01 1.02 0089 3.4±
453 801 8.1 0.71 9.33 0048 1.5±
404 121 5.2 3.42 6.84 0047 7.5±
454 041 0.3 8.82 6.75 0576 4.6±
405 641 3.4 7.04 4.18 0006 0.7±
455 951 0.6 1.75 411 0055 6.7±
406 171 8.7 6.47 941 0015 1.8±
507 612 81 171 143 0054 9.6±
508 142 72 441 982 0593 9.7±
509 292 13 202 304 0033 01±
eziS
AF